

MISSOURI SENATE JEFFERSON CITY

Bill Stouffer 21st Senate District CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 332 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

For Immediate Release: Jan. 20, 2006 Contact: Aaron Baker (573) 751-1507 Toll Free: (866) 768-3987

Sen. Bill Stouffer to Host Conservation Commission Meeting in Saline County

JEFFERSON CITY – State Sen. Bill Stouffer, R-Napton, today announced the Missouri Conservation Commission will hold an open meeting at 8:30 a.m. Friday, Jan. 27, at Marshall High School's Little Theater.

The Missouri Conservation Commission, appointed by the Governor and confirmed by the Senate, is charged with setting overall policy goals for the Missouri Department of Conservation. Members of the commission typically come from different regions of the state and bring diverse experiences and backgrounds.

"It is an honor to host the Missouri Conservation Commission," Stouffer said. "They have a profound influence on the business of this state."

The commission will be holding an executive session, which is closed to the public, at 3:30 p.m. Thursday, Jan. 26. The public meeting will be held the next morning.

"I really hope constituents will take advantage of the opportunity to attend this meeting and take part in the process," said Stouffer.

Several conservation specialists will give presentations at the meeting, and the commission will also consider several important items of business.

For more information contact Sen. Stouffer at (573) 751-1507 or toll free at (866) 768-3987.

-END-